HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 23, 2012
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SJM 201 A-Work Session

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Kotek

{Exhibit} 1: Ivan Moluski, Conservation Director, Oregon Chapter Sierra
Club

Co-Chair Kotek

Bill Kluting, Carpenters Industrial Council
Dave Barrows, Association of Oregon and California Counties
Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Esquivel

Co-Chair Kotek
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Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Wingard

Co-Chair Kotek
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Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger

Co-Chair Kotek
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HB 4173-Work Session
{Exhibit} 2: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
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Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger

MOTION: CO-VICE CHAIR BERGER MOVES HB 4173 DO PASS
Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Chair Olson

Co-Chair Kotek

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYES: BARNHART, BEYER, ESQUIVEL, FREEMAN, GARRETT,
WINGARD, BERGER, HOLVEY, KOTEK, OLSON

CARRIER: REP. OLSON WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 3: Dan Meek, Independent Party of Oregon

{Exhibit} 4: Ruth Bendl, Voter Integrity Chair, Washington County
Republican Party

HB 4176-Work Session

{Exhibit} 5: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 6: Ross

{Exhibit} 7: Ross

Co-Chair Kotek

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger

Darrell Fuller, Oregon State Sheriffs' Association
Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Chair Olson
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Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger

Fuller

Co-Chair Kotek

Sara Gates, Department of Administrative Services
Co-Chair Kotek
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Co-Chair Kotek
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Co-Chair Kotek

Mike McArthur, Association of Oregon Counties
Co-Chair Kotek
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Co-Vice Chair Holvey
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Rep. Barnhart
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Rep. Beyer
Co-Chair Kotek
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Meeting Recessed
Meeting Reconvened

SB 1566 A-Work Session

Co-Chair Olson

MOTION: CO-CHAIR OLSON MOVES SB1566 A DO PASS

Co-Chair Kotek
Rep. Wingard
Co-Chair Kotek
Rep. Barnhart
Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger

Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Kotek
VOTE: 8-2-0
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AYES: BARNHART, BEYER, ESQUIVEL, GARRETT, BERGER,

HOLVEY, KOTEK, OLSON
NAYS: FREEMAN, WINGARD

CARRIER: REP. BERGER WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
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SJM 201 A-Work Session

Co-Chair Olson

MOTION: CO-CHAIR OLSON MOVES SB 201 A BE ADOPTED
Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Kotek

VOTE: 9-1-0

AYES: BARNHART, BEYER, ESQUIVEL, FREEMAN, GARRETT,
WINGARD, BERGER, HOLVEY, OLSON

NAYS: KOTEK

CARRIER: REP. FREEMAN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

SB 1509 B-Work Session
{Exhibit} 8: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 9: Ross
Co-Chair Kotek

{Exhibit} 10: George Okulitch, Oregon Dental Association
Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Wingard

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Freeman

Lori Freeman, Deputy, Legislative Counsel
Rep. Freeman

Freeman

Rep. Freeman

Freeman

Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger
Rep. Freeman

Co-Vice Chair Berger
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Co-Vice Chair Berger
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Rep. Barnhart

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



4:51:03 PM
4:51:24 PM
4:51:31 PM
4:51:38 PM
4:51:45 PM
4:51:52 PM
4:51:57 PM
4:51:59 PM
4:52:00 PM

4:52:06 PM
4:52:18 PM
4:52:50 PM
4:52:51 PM
4:53:00 PM
4:53:10 PM
4:53:11 PM

4:53:21 PM
4:53:22 PM
4:53:31 PM
4:53:42 PM
4:53:43 PM

4:54:07 PM
4:54:29 PM
4:54:30 PM
4:54:39 PM

HRULES
February 23, 2012
Page 6 of 6

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Freeman

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Freeman

MOTION: REP. FREEMAN MOVES THE -B20 AMENDMENTS BE
ADOPTED

Co-Chair Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Berger

Co-Chair Kotek

Rep. Wingard

Co-Chair Kotek

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYES: BARNHART, BEYER, ESQUIVEL, FREEMAN, GARRETT,
WINGARD, BERGER, HOLVEY, KOTEK, OLSON

Rep. Freeman

MOTION: REP. FREEMAN MOVES SB 1509 B DO PASS AS AMENDED
Co-Chair Kotek

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYES: BARNHART, BEYER, ESQUIVEL, FREEMAN, GARRETT,
WINGARD, BERGER, HOLVEY, KOTEK, OLSON

CARRIER: REP. WINGARD WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Co-Chair Olson

Co-Chair Kotek

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Kotek

Exhibit Summary
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6;
{Exhibit} 7

SJM 201 A, written testimony, lvan Moluski, 10pp
HB 4173, -1 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 4173, written testimony, Dan Meek, 5pp

HB 4173, written testimony, Ruth Bendl, 1p

HB 4176, -1 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 4176, -5 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 4176, -4 amendments, staff, 2pp

{Exhibit} 8: SB 1509 B, -B20 amendments, staff, 3pp
{Exhibit} 9: SB 1509 B, -B24 amendments, staff, 8pp
{Exhibit} 10: SB 1509 B, Membership Matters magazine, George
Okulitch, 40pp
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